Dalradian Gold Ltd 3 Killybrack Road Omagh County Tyrone BT79 7DG

 Direct Tel No:
 028 9263 3412

 Fax No:
 028 9262 3120

 Our Ref:
 *TC 081/20_1

 Date:
 07 January 2021

WATER (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1999

I refer to your application for consent under the above Order dated 15 August 2019 submitted in respect of a discharge of sewage effluent arising from Linen Mill Studios situated at Castlewellan Road, Banbridge, Down, BT32 3SG.

As the Department must consult with a number of statutory bodies as well as yourself about various aspects of the application, in accordance with Schedule 1 Paragraph 2(2) of the Water Order it may be necessary to seek your agreement to time extensions to enable the application to be fully determined by the Department.

Time extensions are normally sought at 4 month intervals from the date on which the application form and accompanying documentation is received by the Department.

The purpose of this letter is, therefore, to confirm that any such requests will seek a 4 month time extension dating from 13 January 2021, the date on which your application expires.

I am enclosing for your attention the first such request and should be grateful if you would agree to this extension of time to 13 May 2021 to enable the Department to process further your application.

You will appreciate that should this form not be received in this office within 7 days, the Department may be obliged to formally refuse your application.

Yours sincerely



Enc: Time Extension Request Form

* Please quote this reference number in your reply.

File Ref: TC 081/20_1

RETURN TO:-

XXXXXXXXXX Northern Ireland Environment Agency Water Regulation Team 17 Antrim Road Lisburn Co Antrim BT28 3AL

WATER (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1999 FORM OF AGREEMENT TO EXTENSION OF TIME

NAME OF APPLICANT:

Dalradian Gold Ltd

ADDRESS OF PREMISES CONCERNED:

Proposed Gold Mine Land near 80 Mulludoo Road Greencastle Co Tyrone BT79 7QP

In accordance with Schedule 1 Paragraph 2(2) of the Water (Northern Ireland) Order 1999 I hereby agree that the period within which the above application for consent to the discharge of effluent, to a waterway, should be determined may be extended until 13/05/2021.

SIGNATURE:

ON BEHALF OF:

DATE: